

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased chicken and turkey products as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2020. The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000007077 dated June 17, 2020.

The material was purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from July 15, 2020 through September 30, 2020.

A total of 936,000 lbs. of TURKEY TACO FILLING CTN-30 LB were not awarded due to no bids received. A TURKEY ROASTS 4-6 LB FRZ CTN-32-48 LB total of 120,000 lbs. of TURKEY ROASTS 4-6 LB FRZ CTN-32-48 LB were not awarded due to price ceiling and 840,000 lbs. of TURKEY ROASTS 4-6 LB FRZ CTN-32-48 LB were not awarded due to vendor constraints.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720- 4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 3

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS CTN-30 LB	39,000.000	LB	\$2.6400 - \$2.6400	102,960.00
TURKEY TACO FILLING CTN-30 LB	624,000.000	LB	\$1.6050 - \$1.8000	1,024,335.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>663,000.000</b>	<b>LB</b>		<b>1,127,295.00</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

CARGILL MEAT  
SOLUTIONS CORPORATION  
ATTN Alan Wondra 3rd  
Southeast  
WICHITA, KS 67202-1413

12-3J14-20-C-2755 FORT WORTH, TX  
4100021094

Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
TURKEY TACO FILLING CTN-30 LB		110	ONTARIO, CA	39,000.000LB	\$ 1.6050
		310	CREEDMOOR, NC	39,000.000LB	\$ 1.6050
		350	BRENTWOOD, NY	39,000.000LB	\$ 1.6050
		430	CLACKAMAS, OR	39,000.000LB	\$ 1.6050
		430	CLACKAMAS, OR	39,000.000LB	\$ 1.6050

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			450	DUNCANSVILL E, PA	39,000.000LB	\$	1.6050
			490	WILKES- BARRE, PA	39,000.000LB	\$	1.6050
			530	ESSEX, VT	39,000.000LB	\$	1.6050
			690	MADISON HEIGHTS, VA	10,560.000LB	\$	1.6050
			700	NEWPORT NEWS, VA	9,750.000LB	\$	1.6050
			710	SUFFOLK, VA	18,690.000LB	\$	1.6050
			730	KIRKWOOD, NY	15,000.000LB	\$	1.6050
			740	MALONE, NY	30.000LB	\$	1.6050
			750	MALONE, NY	14,220.000LB	\$	1.6050
			760	SYRACUSE, NY	60.000LB	\$	1.6050
			770	SYRACUSE, NY	9,690.000LB	\$	1.6050
			820	HALFMOON, NY	38,970.000LB	\$	1.6050
			830	HALFMOON, NY	30.000LB	\$	1.6050
			850	HALFMOON, NY	29,250.000LB	\$	1.6050
			860	ROCHESTER, NY	180.000LB	\$	1.6050
			870	ROCHESTER, NY	9,570.000LB	\$	1.6050
			890	BUFFALO, NY	19,500.000LB	\$	1.6050
			900	WATERTOWN, NY	90.000LB	\$	1.6050
			910	WATERTOWN, NY	19,410.000LB	\$	1.6050
			<b>Subtotal</b>		<b>507,000.000LB</b>		
			<b>Contract Total</b>		<b>507,000.000LB</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>813,735.00</b>
<b>Contractor Total</b>					<b>507,000.000</b>	<b>LB</b>	<b>\$ 813,735.00</b>

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
<b>JENNIE-O TURKEY STORE, INC. 2505 WILLMAR AVE SW WILLMAR, MN 56201-2711</b>							
12-3J14-20-C-2754 4100021093		PELICAN RAPIDS, MN					
	<b>TURKEY TACO FILLING CTN-30 LB</b>						
			240	GRANITE CITY, IL	39,000.000	LB	\$ 1.8000
			260	BATON ROUGE, LA	39,000.000	LB	\$ 1.8000
			550	TAUNTON, MA	19,500.000	LB	\$ 1.8000
			560	WORCESTER, MA	19,500.000	LB	\$ 1.8000
		<b>Subtotal</b>			117,000.000	LB	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			117,000.000	LB	\$ 210,600.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					117,000.000	LB	\$ 210,600.00
<b>TONY DOWNS FOODS CO. 54934 210TH LANE MANKATO, MN 56001-2100</b>							
12-3J14-20-C-2753 4100021092		MADELIA, MN					
	<b>CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS CTN-30 LB</b>						
			1010	CREEDMOOR, NC	19,500.000	LB	\$ 2.6400
			1020	SALISBURY, NC	19,500.000	LB	\$ 2.6400
		<b>Subtotal</b>			39,000.000	LB	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			39,000.000	LB	\$ 102,960.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					39,000.000	LB	\$ 102,960.00